Workman’s filings show that he made multiple requests for documents pursuant

to the Freedom of Information Act.32 Petitioner admits that, in response to his requests,

the Federal Bureau of Investigation provided him with one hundred and twenty (120)

pages of its one hundred and sixty-nine (169) page file, apparently withholding forty-nine

(49) pages under 5 U.S.C. §§ 552(a) and (b).33 Workman further concedes that his

representative was able to review and retrieve copies of documents from the Jefferson

Parish District Attorney’s Office file and that he received e-mail evidence, although the